

Modification Purpose:

The purpose of this modification is to update Section B, *Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs*, B.2 *Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value*, of the contract.

Modification Description:

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

1. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by \$74,000,000.00, from \$6,202,991,791.17 to \$6,276,991,791.17. These funds are obligated to the PT Facility, Control Point 1111245.
2. The table in Clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds" is deleted in entirety and replaced with the following table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point, the IEWO funding, and the total funding obligated to the contract thru this modification:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
	1250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	1250	1111183	\$637,493,176.65
LAB	1250	1111184	\$207,770,269.14
BOF	1250	1111185	\$261,701,543.87
HLW	1250	1111186	\$559,525,441.15
PT	1250	1111187	\$840,360,534.66
LAW	1250	1111241	\$104,978,476.14
LAB	1250	1111242	\$54,988,897.26
BOF	1250	1111243	\$5,987,799.34
HLW	1250	1111244	\$198,741,241.83
PT	1250	1111245	\$324,194,585.43
PD	1250	1110462	\$300,000.00
Budgetary Control Points Thru A180			\$6,202,247,873.17
IEWO Identification Numbers		Funding/ Through Amendment #	

M0SRLE60 Funding (SRNS/SRNL)	\$74,049,617.00 (36)	
M0SRV00028 Funding (SRNS)	\$480,201.00 (5)	
M0SRV00036 Funding (WSRC)	\$186,500.00 (2)	
M0SRV00042 Funding (ORNL)	\$27,600 (0)	
IEWO Funding		\$74,743,918.00
Total Obligated Funding		\$6,276,991,791.17

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)